



University Hall 2021 SW Expo Run competition

- 1. The competition is operated by University Hall, UWA, at 130 Winthrop Avenue, CRAWLEY WA 6009.
- 2. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 3. The competition will commence at 10am AWST Wednesday 2 June 2021, and close at 6pm AWST Wednesday 2 June 2021. No entries to the competition outside of this time will be permitted.
- 4. This competition is open to entrants who enter their email address via the linktree site: https://linktr.ee/UniversityHallUWA
- 5. One entry per email address will be accepted.
- 6. Two (2) winners will be randomly drawn from all entries received at 10am AWST Thursday 3 June 2021.
- 7. Each winner will receive a \$25 gift card (Prize)
- 8. Social media posts must not breach the social media guidelines as outlined in the University Hall Handbook. A copy can be found at https://www.unihall.uwa.edu.au/handbook.
- 9. The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 10. The winner will be notified via the submitted email address with information about how the Prize will be distributed.
- 11. University Hall's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. Information gathered from this competition will be used in line with the UWA privacy and terms of use outlined at https://www.web.uwa.edu.au/terms.